118 North Clark

W Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%SEAL@/

i Legislation Text

File #: 17-0314, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department(s): Planning & Development
Vendor: Western Remac, Inc., Woodridge, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the “Preserves”) to add accounts and extend

contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Fabrication and installation of Gateway signs Districtwide

Original Contract Period: (3/29/2017 - 9/29/2017)

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Six (6) month extension from (9/30/2017 - 3/30/2018)
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $377,336.00

Original Approval: 3/9/2017, $377,336.00

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: Land Developments: 51025.560019, 51026.560019, 51054.560019, 51055.560019, 51056.560019,
51057.560019 and 51009.560019 and Grant Account 51010.560019.

Contract Number(s): 17-80-15

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.
District(s): 4,13,14,16 and 17
Summary: The Preserves recently received $13,500.00 in grant funds from the Forest Preserve Foundation and REI for

a gateway kiosk in the Palos Preserves. The Preserves is requesting authority to add a grant account to the contract and
also to extend the contract to provide additional time to complete the project.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0314, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/27/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

